• Total power dissipation: Max. 1.5 W.
• Wide zener reverse voltage range 3.3V to 68V.
• Package Design for Top Side or Bottom Circuit
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
Features
Product ID Qty(PCS)
XXSMA1SMA59xxA 5000
XX=Device code, see table on page2 the marking code.
The marking bar indicates the cathode.
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Pack Marking
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward voltage @IF =200mA V F 1.5 V
Power Dissipation PD 1.5 W
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air RθJA 250 ℃/W
 Notes: Device mounted on ceramic PCB;5.0mm×7.0mm with pad areas 35 mm2
Junction Temperature  T j          -65 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg  -55 ~ +150 ℃
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25   )℃
1SMA59xxA
Board Mounting.
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
www.hxymos.com   Shenzhen HuaXuanYang Electronics CO.,LTD
SMA
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
Device* (Note 1)
Device
Marking
Zener Voltage (Note 2) Zener Impedance Leakage Current
IZMVZ (Volts) @ IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
Min Nom Max mA � � mA �A Volts mA(dc)
1SMA5913A 913A 3.13 3.3 3.47 113.6 10 500 1.0 50 1.0 455
1SMA5914A 914A 3.42 3.6 3.78 104.2 9.0 500 1.0 35.5 1.0 417
1SMA5915A 915A 3.70 3.9 4.10 96.1 7.5 500 1.0 12.5 1.0 385
1SMA5916A 916A 4.08 4.3 4.52 87.2 6.0 500 1.0 2.5 1.0 349
1SMA5917A 917A 4.46 4.7 4.94 79.8 5.0 500 1.0 2.5 1.5 319
1SMA5918A 918A 4.84 5.1 5.36 73.5 4.0 350 1.0 2.5 2.0 294
1SMA5919A 919A 5.32 5.6 5.88 66.9 2.0 250 1.0 2.5 3.0 268
1SMA5920A 920A 5.89 6.2 6.51 60.5 2.0 200 1.0 2.5 4.0 242
1SMA5921A 921A 6.46 6.8 7.14 55.1 2.5 200 1.0 2.5 5.2 221
1SMA5922A 922A 7.12 7.5 7.88 50 3.0 400 0.5 2.5 6.0 200
1SMA5923A 923A 7.79 8.2 8.61 45.7 3.5 400 0.5 2.5 6.5 183
1SMA5924A 924A 8.64 9.1 9.56 41.2 4.0 500 0.5 2.5 7.0 165
1SMA5925A 925A 9.5 10 10.5 37.5 4.5 500 0.25 2.5 8.0 150
1SMA5926A 926A 10.45 11 11.55 34.1 5.5 550 0.25 0.5 8.4 136
1SMA5927A 927A 11.4 12 12.6 31.2 6.5 550 0.25 0.5 9.1 125
1SMA5928A 928A 12.35 13 13.65 28.8 7.0 550 0.25 0.5 9.9 115
1SMA5929A 929A 14.25 15 15.75 25 9.0 600 0.25 0.5 11.4 100
1SMA5930A 930A 15.2 16 16.8 23.4 10 600 0.25 0.5 12.2 94
1SMA5931A 931A 17.1 18 18.9 20.8 12 650 0.25 0.5 13.7 83
1SMA5932A 932A 19 20 21 18.7 14 650 0.25 0.5 15.2 75
1SMA5933A 933A 20.9 22 23.1 17 17.5 650 0.25 0.5 16.7 68
1SMA5934A 934A 22.8 24 25.2 15.6 19 700 0.25 0.5 18.2 63
1SMA5935A 935A 25.65 27 28.35 13.9 23 700 0.25 0.5 20.6 56
1SMA5936A 936A 28.5 30 31.5 12.5 26 750 0.25 0.5 22.8 50
1SMA5937A 937A 31.35 33 34.65 11.4 33 800 0.25 0.5 25.1 45
1SMA5938A 938A 34.2 36 37.8 10.4 38 850 0.25 0.5 27.4 42
1SMA5939A 939A 37.05 39 40.95 9.6 45 900 0.25 0.5 29.7 38
1SMA5940A 940A 40.85 43 45.15 8.7 53 950 0.25 0.5 32.7 35
1SMA5941A 941A 44.65 47 49.35 8.0 67 1000 0.25 0.5 35.8 32
1SMA5942A 942A 48.45 51 53.55 7.3 70 1100 0.25 0.5 38.8 29
1SMA5943A 943A 53.2 56 58.8 6.7 86 1300 0.25 0.5 42.6 27
1SMA5945A 945A 64.6 68 71.4 5.5 120 1700 0.25 0.5 51.7 22
HUAXUANYANG      HXY
1. Tolerance and Voltage Regulation Designation − The type number listed indicates a tolerance of ±5%.
2. VZ limits are to be guaranteed at thermal equilibrium.
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD